In the Matter of the Petition To Create Supreme Court Rule 22.21m Relating to Public Notice of Formal Investigations in the Public Interest

TO: Chief Justice Shirley S. Abrahamson Justice Ann Walsh Bradley Justice N. Patrick Crooks Justice David T. Prosser, Jr. Justice Patience D. Roggensack Justice Annette Kingsland Ziegler Justice Michael J. Gableman

Filed with the Clerk of Court Diane Fremgen Clerk of Supreme Court 110 E. Main Street Suite 215 Madison, WI 53703

The Board of Administrative Oversight and Office of Lawyer Regulation hereby petition the Supreme Court of Wisconsin for an order creating Supreme Court Rule (SCR) 22.21m.

Petitioners submit Appendix A (the text of proposed rule), Supporting Memorandum, and Cover Sheet in support of this request. Respectfully submitted this ____ day of ____, 2013.

Rod W. Rogahn Chairperson Board of Administrative Oversight State Bar No. 1028404

Keith L. Sellen Director Office of Lawyer Regulation State Bar No. 1001088